

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 1A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1A)	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A2	BONDS & INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 164,800.00	\$ 164,800.00	\$ 173,900.00	\$ 173,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A4	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A5	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, LPCB, ETC.)	MO	36	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 532,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A6	MESSAGE BOARDS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 74,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A7	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	SY	7,730	\$ 60.00	\$ 463,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 401,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 502,450.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A8	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAYS	7	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 131.25	No Bid	No Bid
1A9	INLET PROTECTION	EA	43	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 10,019.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,610.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A10	SILT FENCE	LF	1,700	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 22,525.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A11	REVEGETATION (HYDROMULCH)	SY	27,833	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,666.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 44,532.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 64,015.90	No Bid	No Bid
1A12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A13	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1A14	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1A - GENERAL (Items 1A1 thru 1A14)					\$ 1,456,193.00		\$ 2,242,953.80		\$ 1,526,032.15		\$ -

Part 1B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1B)	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 562,000.00	\$ 562,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B2	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	8.30	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 19,090.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B3	SITE GRADING	AC	5.75	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 37,490.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 31,625.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,111	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,499.25	\$ 14.25	\$ 15,831.75	No Bid	No Bid
1B5	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	240	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B6	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	25,080	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 247,038.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 230,736.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B7	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	97	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,880.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B8	REMOVE DIRT/GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	408	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,832.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	SF	417	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 854.85	\$ 9.30	\$ 3,878.10	No Bid	No Bid
1B10	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	EA	17	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,496.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B11	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN (COORDINATE WITH OWNERS)	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B12	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B13	REMOVE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	4,075	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,187.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B14	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE	LF	512	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,046.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 2,508.80	No Bid	No Bid
1B15	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	978	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 8,753.10	\$ 4.60	\$ 4,498.80	No Bid	No Bid
1B16	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK WALL	LF	23	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B17	REMOVE EXISTING WOOD RETAINING WALL	LF	28	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 756.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B18	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PILLAR	EA	4	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B19	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	LF	910	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,465.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B20	REMOVE EXISTING ENTRY GATE	EA	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B21	REMOVE CINDER BLOCK PILLARS	EA	4	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B22	INSTALL BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	308	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,164.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B23	INSTALL 6-FT CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	995	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 45,770.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B24	REBUILD CONCRETE PILLAR	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B25	REPLACE ENTRY GATE (IN KIND)	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 32,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B26	STREET EXCAVATION (2' B.O.C. - INCLUDING MEDIANS)	SY	73,479	\$ 8.00	\$ 587,832.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 510,679.05	\$ 10.50	\$ 771,529.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B27	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2' B.O.C.)	SY	69,529	\$ 12.00	\$ 834,348.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,112,464.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,564,402.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B28	8" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	578	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,028.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 22,542.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B29	10" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	1,028	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,924.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 48,316.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B30	16" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	67,923	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,735,765.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,599,919.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,414,995.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B31	ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT UNDERSEAL	SY	69,529	\$ 5.00	\$ 347,645.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 205,110.55	\$ 2.80	\$ 194,681.20	No Bid	No Bid
1B32	5" TYPE 'B' HMAC	SY	61,274	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,634,782.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,205,864.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,205,864.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B33	2" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	439	\$ 41.00	\$ 17,999.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,902.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 25,901.00	No Bid	No Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1B34	3" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	58,136	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,569,672.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,569,672.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,395,264.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B35	2" DEPTH MILL & OVERLAY	SY	222	\$ 119.00	\$ 26,418.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 14,874.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B36	TYPE 'B' HEADER CURB	LF	13,636	\$ 10.00	\$ 136,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 204,540.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 156,814.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B37	12" CONCRETE MOW STRIP	SF	16,928	\$ 13.00	\$ 220,064.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 677,120.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 473,984.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B38	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE MOW STRIP	CY	59	\$ 710.00	\$ 41,890.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 37,701.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B39	CONCRETE MEDIAN CAP	SF	13,275	\$ 11.00	\$ 146,025.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 225,675.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 179,212.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B40	TYPE PR11 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	295	\$ 210.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 79,650.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B41	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (INCLUDING THRIE BEAM TRANSITION AND SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINALS)	LF	1,088	\$ 57.00	\$ 62,016.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 47,872.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 68,544.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B42	6' COLORED & TEXTURED CONCRETE CYCLE TRACK	SF	3,314	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,082.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,396.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 43,082.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B43	6" DIAMETER CONCRETE FILLED STEEL BOLLARD	EA	8	\$ 975.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 7,984.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B44	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,199	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,388.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,388.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 36,283.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B45	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "STOP BAR" MARKING LINES)	LF	416	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,984.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B46	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "CROSSWALK" MARKING LINES)	LF	1,480	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,520.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B47	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, YELLOW, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "GORE" MARKING LINES)	LF	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B48	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "SCHOOL ZONE STRIPE" MARKING LINES)	LF	107	\$ 9.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,021.85	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,391.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B49	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 8" SOLID	LF	3,972	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 4,170.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,156.60	No Bid	No Bid
1B50	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - YELLOW 6" SOLID	LF	16,360	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 13,906.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,450.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B51	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" SOLID	LF	2,110	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,793.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,637.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B52	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" BROKEN	LF	3,570	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,034.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,462.50	No Bid	No Bid
1B53	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" BROKEN (LOON AREAS/MERGE/TURN LANE STRIPING)	LF	885	\$ 1.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 752.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,106.25	No Bid	No Bid
1B54	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (WORD) "ONLY" (100 MIL)	EA	30	\$ 390.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 13,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B55	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (LEFT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	23	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8,280.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B56	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (RIGHT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	7	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B57	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (LANE MERGE ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 597.00	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 2,370.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B58	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (BIKE SYMBOL) (100 MIL)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B59	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-A-A) YELLOW	EA	78	\$ 6.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 464.10	\$ 7.90	\$ 616.20	No Bid	No Bid
1B60	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-C-R) WHITE/RED	EA	367	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,183.65	\$ 7.90	\$ 2,899.30	No Bid	No Bid
1B61	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-B-B) BLUE	EA	48	\$ 6.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 285.60	\$ 7.90	\$ 379.20	No Bid	No Bid
1B62	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1) (30"X30")/STREET NAME SIGN/ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-2R) (18"X24") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	13	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B63	COMBO DO NOT ENTER SIGN (R5-1) (30"X30")/ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-1R) (36"X12")(INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	7	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B64	ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-1R) (36"X12") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	7	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 5,432.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B65	LANE ENDS MERGE LEFT (W9-2TL) (30"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B66	BRIDGE MAY ICE IN COLD WEATHER (W8-13AT) (30"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B67	NO DUMPING ALLOWED (R19-5T) (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B68	NO FISHING FROM BRIDGE (R19-7T) (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B69	SIDEWALK ENDS 25 FEET (24"X24") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B70	DIVIDED HIGHWAY (W6-1) (36"X36") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B71	DIVIDED HIGHWAY (W6-2) (36"X36") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B72	LANE CONTROL SIGN (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B73	DUAL BICYCLE YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS (R9-6) (12"X18") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	18	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 13,428.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 14,760.00	No Bid	No Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1B74	COMBO CYCLE TRACK LANE CONTROL SIGN (R9-7) (12"X18")/CYCLE TRACK LANE CONTROL SIGN (R9-7 MOD) (12"X18") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B75	COMBO SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN (S5-1) (24"X48")/CELL PHONE USE PROHIBITED SIGN (S7-1T) (24"X18") WITH SOLAR POWERED ROADSIDE FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (AMBER) (INCL. SCHOOL BEACON TIMER SWITCH, CELLULAR MODEM, METAL POLE, AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 16,580.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B76	COMBO END SCHOOL ZONE SIGN (S5-2ATP) (24"X10")/ SPEED LIMIT R2-1 (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B77	SELECT FILL EMBANKMENT	CY	6,120	\$ 15.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 171,360.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 146,880.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B78	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION AT EMBANKMENT	SY	2,655	\$ 116.00	\$ 307,980.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 318,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 371,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B79	6.5' SPREAD FOOTING RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	\$ 116,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1B80	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1B1 thru 1B80)				\$ 11,769,523.00		\$ 12,332,908.25		\$ 13,588,399.70		\$ -	

Part 1C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1C)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1C2	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,352	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,056.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,925.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 33,084.00	No Bid	No Bid
1C3	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	130,529	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,174,761.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 992,020.40	\$ 6.10	\$ 796,226.90	No Bid	No Bid
1C4	SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	7,919	\$ 27.00	\$ 213,813.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 190,056.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 156,400.25	No Bid	No Bid
1C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	1,864	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 109,976.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 67,104.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1C1 thru 1C5)				\$ 1,465,910.00		\$ 1,361,977.60		\$ 1,108,115.15		\$ -	

Part 1D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1D)	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 20,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D2	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL	LF	109	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,175.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D3	REMOVE EXISTING S.E.T.	EA	18	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 16,380.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D4	REMOVE EXISTING 12" CMP	LF	74	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 617.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,554.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D5	REMOVE EXISTING 12" RCP	LF	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 155.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D6	REMOVE EXISTING 24" CPP	LF	20	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 780.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D7	REMOVE EXISTING 24" RCP	LF	352	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,856.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D8	REMOVE EXISTING 30" RCP	LF	289	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,248.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,826.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D9	REMOVE EXISTING 36" CMP	LF	42	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,806.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D10	REMOVE EXISTING 36" RCP	LF	644	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 28,336.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 24,472.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D11	REMOVE EXISTING 42" RCP	LF	24	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D12	REMOVE EXISTING 9'X4' BOX CULVERT	LF	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D13	16" DIA. 3/8" SPLIT STEEL CASING (WELDED)	LF	10	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D14	18" CLASS III RCP	LF	1,620	\$ 125.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 291,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 324,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D15	24" CLASS III RCP	LF	179	\$ 153.00	\$ 27,387.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 33,652.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,060.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D16	36" CLASS III RCP	LF	976	\$ 240.00	\$ 234,240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 234,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 214,720.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D17	3'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	188	\$ 413.00	\$ 77,644.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 83,660.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 80,840.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D18	4'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	985	\$ 470.00	\$ 462,950.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 466,890.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 462,950.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D19	4'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	588	\$ 515.00	\$ 302,820.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 285,768.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 311,640.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D20	5'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	676	\$ 612.00	\$ 413,712.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 398,840.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 425,880.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D21	6'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	1,056	\$ 726.00	\$ 766,656.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 750,816.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 834,240.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D22	7'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	1,136	\$ 880.00	\$ 999,680.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 986,048.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,056,480.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D23	8'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	965	\$ 995.00	\$ 960,175.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 993,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 965,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D24	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	8,379	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,137.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,703.20	\$ 2.90	\$ 24,299.10	No Bid	No Bid
1D25	WELL POINTING (> 10')	LF	6,950	\$ 38.00	\$ 264,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 298,850.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D26	4' DIAMETER TY 'A' MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D27	5' DIAMETER TY 'A' MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D28	3'X3' MANHOLE RISER (BOX CULVERT < 6' WIDTH)	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D29	3'X3' MANHOLE RISER (BOX CULVERT ≥ 6' WIDTH)	EA	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D30	4'X5' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1D31	4'X6' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 63,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D32	4'X7' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 34,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D33	4'X8.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D34	4'X10.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D35	5'X9.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D36	10.5X12' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D37	MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX TRENCH SAFETY	EA	27	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D38	5' CURB INLET	EA	34	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 239,020.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 295,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D39	5' CURB INLET WITH THROAT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D40	5' CURB INLET WITH 7' CONCRETE FLUME	EA	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 86,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D41	5' SPECIAL CURB INLET (INCL. TEMPORARY 5'X3' POST INLET TOP INSTALLATION/REMOVAL AND CURB INLET TOP INSTALLATION)	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D42	CURB INLET TRENCH SAFETY	EA	43	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D43	STORM WATER OUTFALL STRUCTURE WITH ENERGY DISSIPATORS	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 8,090.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 75,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D44	12" ROCK RIPRAP	CY	37	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D45	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	45	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D46	5' VALLEY GUTTER	LF	90	\$ 106.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,380.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D47	STD. 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	15,706	\$ 26.00	\$ 408,356.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 408,356.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 612,534.00	No Bid	No Bid
1D48	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1D1 thru 1D48)					\$ 6,154,471.00		\$ 6,017,977.10		\$ 6,692,111.10		\$ -

Part 1E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1E)	LS	1	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E2	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E3	REMOVE EXISTING 12" PVC WATERLINE	LF	150	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E4	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	13	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 8,840.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E5	8" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1,453	\$ 135.00	\$ 196,155.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 127,864.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 111,881.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E6	8" DIP WATERLINE (CLASS 350)	LF	97	\$ 290.00	\$ 28,130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 26,190.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E7	12" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	4,659	\$ 168.00	\$ 782,712.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 526,467.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 512,490.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E8	12" DIP WATERLINE (CLASS 350)	LF	451	\$ 350.00	\$ 157,850.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 77,572.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E9	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	6,660	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 10,989.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E10	8" 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E11	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E12	12" 90° BEND	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E13	12" 45° BEND	EA	41	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 34,030.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E14	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	4	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E15	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	14	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 4,330.00	\$ 60,620.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 58,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E16	8"X8" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E17	12"X8" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E18	12"X12" TEE	EA	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E19	12" MECHANICAL JOINT CAP	EA	3	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 1,761.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E20	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E21	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E22	12"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 202,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	35	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 311,500.00	\$ 6,910.00	\$ 241,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E24	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 2)	EA	13	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E25	20" DIA. 3/8" STEEL CASING	LF	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E26	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" PVC WATERLINE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1E27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1E1 thru 1E27)					\$ 2,164,817.00		\$ 1,543,949.00		\$ 1,619,220.00		\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 1F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1F)	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 48,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F2	REMOVE 12" PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	1,153	\$ 38.00	\$ 43,814.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 56,497.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,262.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F3	REMOVE AIR RELEASE VALVE & MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F4	10" SDR 26 PVC (0'-6')	LF	7	\$ 137.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F5	10" SDR 26 PVC (6'-8')	LF	29	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,799.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,060.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F6	10" SDR 26 PVC (8'-10')	LF	269	\$ 154.00	\$ 41,426.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 39,812.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 43,040.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F7	10" SDR 26 PVC (10'-12')	LF	940	\$ 172.00	\$ 161,680.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 169,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F8	10" SDR 26 PVC (12'-14')	LF	252	\$ 189.00	\$ 47,628.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 51,408.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,440.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F9	10" SDR 26 PVC (14'-16')	LF	172	\$ 226.00	\$ 38,872.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 39,732.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 43,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F10	10" C900 DR-18 PVC (10'-12')	LF	20	\$ 227.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F11	10" C900 DR-18 PVC (12'-14')	LF	20	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F12	12" SDR 26 PVC (10'-12')	LF	24	\$ 286.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F13	12" SDR 26 PVC (12'-14')	LF	101	\$ 333.00	\$ 33,633.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 19,897.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,220.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F14	12" C900 DR-18 PVC (10'-12')	LF	20	\$ 499.00	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F15	12" C900 DR-18 PVC (12'-14')	LF	20	\$ 538.00	\$ 10,760.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F16	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1,874	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,992.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,236.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 29,515.50	No Bid	No Bid
1F17	WELL POINTING (> 10')	LF	1,390	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 45,870.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F18	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 102,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F19	MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH (> 6')	VF	43	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 78,690.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F20	MANHOLE TRENCH SAFETY	EA	10	\$ 840.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F21	12" WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN	LF	1,197	\$ 190.00	\$ 227,430.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 135,261.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 167,580.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F22	12" 45° BEND	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F23	FORCE MAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE AND 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 68,700.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F24	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" PVC FORCE MAIN (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F25	WASTEWATER BYPASS OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1F26	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1F1 thru 1F26)					\$ 1,160,204.00	\$ 996,973.00	\$ 1,122,967.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Part 1G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1G)	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1G2	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 2" GAS LINE	LF	621	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,073.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 7,917.75	No Bid	No Bid
1G3	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 8" GAS LINE	LF	7,330	\$ 16.00	\$ 117,280.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 153,930.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 65,237.00	No Bid	No Bid
1G4	REMOVE GAS RISER (INCLUDING PIPE FENCE)	LS	1	\$ 662.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00	No Bid	No Bid
1G5	GAS LINE TRENCH EXCAVATION, BEDDING & BACKFILL	LF	8,255	\$ 16.00	\$ 132,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 305,435.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 297,180.00	No Bid	No Bid
1G6	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	8,255	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 19,812.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 13,620.75	No Bid	No Bid
1G7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1G1 thru 1G7)					\$ 282,213.00	\$ 510,720.00	\$ 395,985.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Part 1H - I.T. INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1H)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1H2	PULL BOX FOR 2" I.T.	EA	12	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 51,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1H3	2" BLANK I.T. CONDUIT	LF	7,195	\$ 16.00	\$ 115,120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 122,315.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 134,906.25	No Bid	No Bid
1H4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1H - I.T. INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1H1 thru 1H4)					\$ 173,720.00	\$ 181,155.00	\$ 200,506.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Part 1I - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1I1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1I)	LS	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1I2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	LF	24	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1I3	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	46	\$ 379.00	\$ 17,434.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 17,296.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19,320.00	No Bid	No Bid
1I4	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88	\$ 735.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 64,064.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 72,160.00	No Bid	No Bid
1I5	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	280	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,960.00	No Bid	No Bid

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
116	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	495	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,790.00	No Bid	No Bid
117	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	405	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,820.00	No Bid	No Bid
118	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	990	\$ 66.00	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 73,260.00	No Bid	No Bid
119	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 8) BARE	LF	2,295	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,163.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,967.00	No Bid	No Bid
1110	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	2,495	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,485.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,988.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,736.50	No Bid	No Bid
1111	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 6) BARE	LF	55	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 156.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 176.00	No Bid	No Bid
1112	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 374.00	No Bid	No Bid
1113	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR.) (12 AWG)	LF	3,705	\$ 13.00	\$ 48,165.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,856.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 13,338.00	No Bid	No Bid
1114	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/ APRON	EA	9	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	No Bid	No Bid
1115	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243626) W/ APRON (POLYMER CONC.)	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1116	ELC. SRV. TY T 120/240 000(NS)SS(E) PS (U)	EA	2	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1117	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 101,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1118	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	No Bid	No Bid
1119	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1120	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	No Bid	No Bid
1121	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1122	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	No Bid	No Bid
1123	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	No Bid	No Bid
1124	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	14	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1125	BACKPLATE W/ REF BRDR(3 SEC)	EA	25	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1126	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	890	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,314.00	No Bid	No Bid
1127	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	795	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,027.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,305.50	No Bid	No Bid
1128	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	565	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,090.50	No Bid	No Bid
1129	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	1,025	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 5,535.00	No Bid	No Bid
1130	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') LUM & ILSN	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	No Bid	No Bid
1131	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (44') LUM & ILSN	EA	2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 54,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1132	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (60') LUM & ILSN	EA	3	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 155,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1133	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (65') LUM & ILSN	EA	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 51,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1134	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1135	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	14	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1136	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	No Bid	No Bid
1137	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	EA	2	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1138	ILSN (LED) (6S)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1139	ILSN (LED) (8S)	EA	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 23,950.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1140	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	7	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 57,680.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 65,100.00	No Bid	No Bid
1141	RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	4	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 32,960.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 37,200.00	No Bid	No Bid
1142	PTZ CCTV CAMERA (IN PLACE) (COHU)	EA	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
1143	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1I - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items 111 thru 1143)					\$ 951,530.00		\$ 901,190.75		\$ 1,012,596.50		\$ -
Part 1J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1J1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 1J)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	No Bid	No Bid
1J2	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	10,950	\$ 17.00	\$ 186,150.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 186,150.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 205,312.50	No Bid	No Bid
1J3	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	525	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,575.00	No Bid	No Bid
1J4	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	EA	75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	No Bid	No Bid
1J5	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B)	CY	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12,800.00	No Bid	No Bid
1J6	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1J1 thru 1J6)					\$ 348,600.00		\$ 350,950.00		\$ 363,327.50		\$ -
Part 1K - MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
1K1	ALLOWANCE FOR WETLANDS MITIGATION	AL	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	No Bid	No Bid
SUBTOTAL PART 1K - MITIGATION (Items 1K1 thru 1K1)					\$ 500,000.00		\$ 500,000.00		\$ 500,000.00		\$ -

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)
 BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 1 - HMAC				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID SUMMARY											
PART 1A - GENERAL (Items 1A1 thru 1A14)				\$	1,456,193.00	\$	2,242,953.80	\$	1,526,032.15	No Bid	
PART 1B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1B1 thru 1B80)				\$	11,769,523.00	\$	12,332,908.25	\$	13,588,399.70	No Bid	
PART 1C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1C1 thru 1C5)				\$	1,465,910.00	\$	1,361,977.60	\$	1,108,115.15	No Bid	
PART 1D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1D1 thru 1D48)				\$	6,154,471.00	\$	6,017,977.10	\$	6,692,111.10	No Bid	
PART 1E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1E1 thru 1E27)				\$	2,164,817.00	\$	1,543,949.00	\$	1,619,220.00	No Bid	
PART 1F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1F1 thru 1F26)				\$	1,160,204.00	\$	996,973.00	\$	1,122,967.50	No Bid	
PART 1G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1G1 thru 1G7)				\$	282,213.00	\$	510,720.00	\$	395,985.50	No Bid	
PART 1H - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1H1 thru 1H4)				\$	173,720.00	\$	181,155.00	\$	200,506.25	No Bid	
PART 1I - TRAFFIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1I1 thru 1I43)				\$	951,530.00	\$	901,190.75	\$	1,012,596.50	No Bid	
PART 1J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1J1 thru 1J6)				\$	348,600.00	\$	350,950.00	\$	363,327.50	No Bid	
PART 1K - MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS (Items 1K1 thru 1K1)				\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	No Bid	
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 1 • PARTS 1A thru 1K				\$	26,427,181.00	\$	26,940,754.50	\$	28,129,261.35	No Bid	
No Errors						See Note 2 (-\$8,700)		See Note 2 (-\$104,800)		See Note 1	

Notes

1. Reytec Construction bid deemed non-responsive due to failure to provide an acceptable bid security (bid bond, cashier's check, etc.).
2. Bid Items, Mobilization, exceeds 5% of Part Total.

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2A - GENERAL (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2A)	LS	1	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 47,675.00	\$ 47,675.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2A2	BONDS & INSURANCE	AL	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 178,900.00	\$ 178,900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2A3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2A4	TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 41,700.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2A5	TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, CHANNELIZING DEVICES, LPCB, ETC.)	MO	36	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 507,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 997,200.00
2A6	MESSAGE BOARDS FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 71,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
2A7	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	SY	7,730	\$ 42.00	\$ 324,660.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 479,260.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 54.00	\$ 417,420.00
2A8	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAYS	7	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
2A9	INLET PROTECTION	EA	43	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,180.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,030.00
2A10	SILT FENCE	LF	1,700	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 21,675.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00
2A11	REVEGETATION (HYDROMULCH)	SY	27,833	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,666.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 58,449.30	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 0.75	\$ 20,874.75
2A12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2A13	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TEMPORARY PAVEMENT FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2A14	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2A - GENERAL (Items 2A1 thru 2A14)					\$ 1,315,553.00	\$ 1,467,465.30	\$ -	\$ 1,932,424.75			

Part 2B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2B)	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 304,400.00	\$ 304,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2B2	SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING	AC	8.30	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17,430.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 58,100.00
2B3	SITE GRADING	AC	5.75	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 30,475.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13,800.00
2B4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,111	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,555.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 15,276.25	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,333.00
2B5	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER CURB	LF	240	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 4,620.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00
2B6	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	25,080	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,160.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 220,704.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,320.00
2B7	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	97	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,231.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,783.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00
2B8	REMOVE DIRT/GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SY	408	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,424.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,040.00
2B9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	SF	417	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,669.60	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.00	\$ 834.00
2B10	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN	EA	17	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,411.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
2B11	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN (COORDINATE WITH OWNERS)	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
2B12	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
2B13	REMOVE EXISTING BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	4,075	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,525.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 9,780.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,375.00
2B14	REMOVE EXISTING WOODEN FENCE	LF	512	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,406.40	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,072.00
2B15	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	978	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,401.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,868.00
2B16	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK WALL	LF	23	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 506.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,564.00
2B17	REMOVE EXISTING WOOD RETAINING WALL	LF	28	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00
2B18	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PILLAR	EA	4	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
2B19	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	LF	910	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,010.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,640.00
2B20	REMOVE EXISTING ENTRY GATE	EA	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
2B21	REMOVE CINDER BLOCK PILLARS	EA	4	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
2B22	INSTALL BARBED WIRE FENCE	LF	308	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,856.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,312.00
2B23	INSTALL 6-FT CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	995	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,775.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,835.00
2B24	REBUILD CONCRETE PILLAR	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
2B25	REPLACE ENTRY GATE (IN KIND)	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 31,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2B26	STREET EXCAVATION (2' B.O.C. - INCLUDING MEDIANS)	SY	73,479	\$ 6.00	\$ 440,874.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 753,159.75	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	\$ 808,269.00
2B27	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION (2' B.O.C.)	SY	69,529	\$ 12.00	\$ 834,348.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,599,167.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,251,522.00
2B28	6" CEMENT-TREATED TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	67,923	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,833,921.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,037,690.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,222,614.00
2B29	8" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	578	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,964.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,230.00
2B30	10" TYPE A, GRADE 1-2, CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (2' B.O.C.)	SY	1,028	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 47,288.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,120.00
2B31	ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT UNDERSEAL	SY	1,606	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,848.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,045.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,848.00
2B32	1" TYPE 'D' ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BOND BREAKER	SY	57,290	\$ 10.00	\$ 572,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 544,255.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 13.00	\$ 744,770.00
2B33	2" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	439	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,438.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 24,584.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,536.00
2B34	3" TYPE 'D' HMAC	SY	846	\$ 37.00	\$ 31,302.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 43,992.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,918.00
2B35	10" CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (4,400 PSI) (B.O.C)	SY	57,290	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,729,000.00	\$ 137.55	\$ 7,880,239.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,301,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2B36	12" CONCRETE MOW STRIP	SF	16,928	\$ 13.00	\$ 220,064.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 440,128.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 12.00	\$ 203,136.00
2B37	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE MOW STRIP	CY	59	\$ 700.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 56,640.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 318.00	\$ 18,762.00
2B38	CONCRETE MEDIAN CAP	SF	13,275	\$ 11.00	\$ 146,025.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 172,575.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 424,800.00
2B39	TYPE PR11 PEDESTRIAN RAIL	LF	295	\$ 210.00	\$ 61,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 73,750.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00
2B40	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE (INCLUDING THRIE BEAM TRANSITION AND SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINALS)	LF	1,088	\$ 57.00	\$ 62,016.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,280.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 55.00	\$ 59,840.00
2B41	6" COLORED & TEXTURED CONCRETE CYCLE TRACK	SF	3,314	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,396.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 40,596.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,396.00
2B42	6" DIAMETER CONCRETE FILLED STEEL BOLLARD	EA	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
2B43	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	2,199	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,388.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 35,403.90	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,990.00
2B44	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "STOP BAR" MARKING LINES)	LF	416	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,152.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,904.00
2B45	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "CROSSWALK" MARKING LINES)	LF	1,480	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,560.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,120.00
2B46	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE, YELLOW, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "GORE" MARKING LINES)	LF	90	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00
2B47	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (12" WIDE, WHITE, TYPE C HEAT APPLIED, 125 MIL, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC "SCHOOL ZONE STRIPE" MARKING LINES)	LF	107	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,337.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,177.00
2B48	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 8" SOLID	LF	3,972	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,958.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,958.00
2B49	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - YELLOW 6" SOLID	LF	16,360	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 19,632.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,360.00
2B50	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" SOLID	LF	2,110	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,532.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,110.00
2B51	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" BROKEN	LF	3,570	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,284.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,570.00
2B52	PAVEMENT MARKING, REFLECTORIZED THERMOPLASTIC, TYPE I, 90 MIL THICKNESS - WHITE 6" BROKEN (LOON AREAS/MERGE/TURN LANE STRIPING)	LF	885	\$ 1.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,062.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.00	\$ 885.00
2B53	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (WORD) "ONLY" (100 MIL)	EA	30	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 368.00	\$ 11,040.00
2B54	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (LEFT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	23	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,670.00
2B55	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (RIGHT TURN ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	7	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00
2B56	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (LANE MERGE ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	3	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00
2B57	PREFABRICATED PAVEMENT MARKINGS TY.1 (W) (BIKE SYMBOL) (100 MIL)	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
2B58	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-A-A) YELLOW	EA	78	\$ 7.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 592.80	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.30	\$ 491.40
2B59	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-C-R) WHITE/RED	EA	367	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,569.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,789.20	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,312.10
2B60	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II-B-B) BLUE	EA	48	\$ 7.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 364.80	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.30	\$ 302.40
2B61	COMBO STOP SIGN (R1-1) (30"X30")/STREET NAME SIGN/ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-2R) (18"X24") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	13	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2B62	COMBO DO NOT ENTER SIGN (R5-1) (30"X30")/ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-1R) (36"X12")(INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	7	\$ 870.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,320.00
2B63	ONE-WAY SIGN (R6-1R) (36"X12") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	7	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 5,670.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 680.00	\$ 4,760.00
2B64	LANE ENDS MERGE LEFT (W9-2TL) (30"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
2B65	BRIDGE MAY ICE IN COLD WEATHER (W8-13AT) (30"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 736.00	\$ 736.00
2B66	NO DUMPING ALLOWED (R19-5T) (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
2B67	NO FISHING FROM BRIDGE (R19-7T) (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00
2B68	SIDEWALK ENDS 25 FEET (24"X24") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
2B69	DIVIDED HIGHWAY (W6-1) (36"X36") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
2B70	DIVIDED HIGHWAY (W6-2) (36"X36") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00
2B71	LANE CONTROL SIGN (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 892.00	\$ 4,460.00
2B72	DUAL BICYCLE YIELD TO PEDESTRIANS (R9-6) (12"X18") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	18	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 14,040.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 655.00	\$ 11,790.00
2B73	COMBO CYCLE TRACK LANE CONTROL SIGN (R9-7) (12"X18")/CYCLE TRACK LANE CONTROL SIGN (R9-7 MOD) (12"X18") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2B74	COMBO SCHOOL SPEED LIMIT SIGN (S5-1) (24"X48")/CELL PHONE USE PROHIBITED SIGN (S7-1T) (24"X18") WITH SOLAR POWERED ROADSIDE FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY (AMBER) (INCL. SCHOOL BEACON TIMER SWITCH, CELLULAR MODEM, METAL POLE, AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 17,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00
2B75	COMBO END SCHOOL ZONE SIGN (S5-2ATP) (24"X10")/ SPEED LIMIT R2-1 (24"X30") (INCL. METAL POLE AND FOUNDATION)	EA	2	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00
2B76	SELECT FILL EMBANKMENT	CY	8,230	\$ 12.00	\$ 98,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 189,290.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30.00	\$ 246,900.00
2B77	5" CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION AT EMBANKMENT	SY	2,655	\$ 116.00	\$ 307,980.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 371,700.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 58.00	\$ 153,990.00
2B78	6.5' SPREAD FOOTING RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2B79	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2B1 thru 2B79)					\$ 11,373,685.00	\$ 15,496,487.20	\$ -	\$ 12,578,578.90			

Part 2C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2C)	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2C2	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	7,352	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,704.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 32,348.80	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,146.40
2C3	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	130,529	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,174,761.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 757,068.20	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7.50	\$ 978,967.50
2C4	SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	7,919	\$ 27.00	\$ 213,813.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 150,461.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25.00	\$ 197,975.00
2C5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	1,864	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,824.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,240.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 58.00	\$ 108,112.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2C1 thru 2C5)					\$ 1,451,102.00	\$ 1,040,118.00	\$ -	\$ 1,340,200.90			

Part 2D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2D)	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2D2	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL	LF	109	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,848.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,488.00
2D3	REMOVE EXISTING S.E.T.	EA	18	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 15,480.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,096.00
2D4	REMOVE EXISTING 12" CMP	LF	74	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8.00	\$ 592.00
2D5	REMOVE EXISTING 12" RCP	LF	20	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
2D6	REMOVE EXISTING 24" CPP	LF	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
2D7	REMOVE EXISTING 24" RCP	LF	352	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,504.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,928.00
2D8	REMOVE EXISTING 30" RCP	LF	289	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,537.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,046.00
2D9	REMOVE EXISTING 36" CMP	LF	42	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 16.00	\$ 672.00
2D10	REMOVE EXISTING 36" RCP	LF	644	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 23,828.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,948.00
2D11	REMOVE EXISTING 42" RCP	LF	24	\$ 27.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 23.00	\$ 552.00
2D12	REMOVE EXISTING 9'X4' BOX CULVERT	LF	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00
2D13	16" DIA. 3/8" SPLIT STEEL CASING (WELDED)	LF	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
2D14	18" CLASS III RCP	LF	1,620	\$ 115.00	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 307,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 154.00	\$ 249,480.00
2D15	24" CLASS III RCP	LF	179	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,060.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,060.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 142.00	\$ 25,418.00
2D16	36" CLASS III RCP	LF	976	\$ 220.00	\$ 214,720.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 204,960.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 254.00	\$ 247,904.00
2D17	3'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	188	\$ 400.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 78,960.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 420.00	\$ 78,960.00
2D18	4'X3' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	985	\$ 447.00	\$ 440,295.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 453,100.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 456.00	\$ 449,160.00
2D19	4'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	588	\$ 493.00	\$ 289,884.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 294,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 494.00	\$ 290,472.00
2D20	5'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	676	\$ 585.00	\$ 395,460.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 405,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 574.00	\$ 388,024.00
2D21	6'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	1,056	\$ 703.00	\$ 742,368.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 802,560.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 688.00	\$ 726,528.00
2D22	7'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	1,136	\$ 856.00	\$ 972,416.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 999,680.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 810.00	\$ 920,160.00
2D23	8'X4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LF	965	\$ 948.00	\$ 914,820.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 926,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 880.00	\$ 849,200.00
2D24	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	8,379	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,137.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 23,461.20	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,895.00
2D25	WELL POINTING (> 10')	LF	6,950	\$ 38.00	\$ 264,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 291,900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 28.00	\$ 194,600.00
2D26	4' DIAMETER TY 'A' MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
2D27	5' DIAMETER TY 'A' MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
2D28	3'X3' MANHOLE RISER (BOX CULVERT < 6' WIDTH)	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00
2D29	3'X3' MANHOLE RISER (BOX CULVERT ≥ 6' WIDTH)	EA	8	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 37,600.00
2D30	4'X5' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
2D31	4'X6' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 60,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
2D32	4'X7' TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 33,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 30,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2D33	4'X8.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 37,600.00
2D34	4'X10.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
2D35	5'X9.5' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00
2D36	10.5X12' PRECAST TYPE 'D' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
2D37	MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX TRENCH SAFETY	EA	27	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12,960.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00
2D38	5' CURB INLET	EA	34	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 282,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 152,320.00
2D39	5' CURB INLET WITH THROAT EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00
2D40	5' CURB INLET WITH 7' CONCRETE FLUME	EA	7	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 82,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 53,690.00
2D41	5' SPECIAL CURB INLET (INCL. TEMPORARY 5'X3' POST INLET TOP INSTALLATION/REMOVAL AND CURB INLET TOP INSTALLATION)	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 17,100.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 7,830.00
2D42	INLET TRENCH SAFETY	EA	43	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20,640.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00
2D43	STORM WATER OUTFALL STRUCTURE WITH ENERGY DISSIPATORS	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
2D44	12" ROCK RIPRAP	CY	37	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,030.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00
2D45	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	45	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00
2D46	5' VALLEY GUTTER	LF	90	\$ 107.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,110.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
2D47	STD. 6" CURB	LF	29,342	\$ 8.00	\$ 234,736.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 315,426.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6.30	\$ 184,854.60
2D48	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2D1 thru 2D48)					\$ 5,793,835.00		\$ 6,369,103.70		\$ -		\$ 5,420,557.60

Part 2E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2E)	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2E2	REMOVE EXISTING 8" PVC WATERLINE	LF	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,080.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00
2E3	REMOVE EXISTING 12" PVC WATERLINE	LF	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00
2E4	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 670.00	\$ 8,710.00
2E5	8" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	1,453	\$ 135.00	\$ 196,155.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 108,975.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 115.00	\$ 167,095.00
2E6	8" DIP WATERLINE (CLASS 350)	LF	97	\$ 290.00	\$ 28,130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 25,220.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 138.00	\$ 13,386.00
2E7	12" C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	4,659	\$ 170.00	\$ 792,030.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 512,490.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 135.00	\$ 628,965.00
2E8	12" DIP WATERLINE (CLASS 350)	LF	451	\$ 350.00	\$ 157,850.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 130,790.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 200.00	\$ 90,200.00
2E9	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	6,660	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,656.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,990.00
2E10	8" 45° BEND	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00
2E11	8"X6" REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00
2E12	12" 90° BEND	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 2,720.00
2E13	12" 45° BEND	EA	41	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 51,660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 53,300.00
2E14	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	4	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 9,840.00
2E15	12" GATE VALVE & BOX	EA	14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 56,980.00
2E16	8"X8" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00
2E17	12"X8" TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
2E18	12"X12" TEE	EA	4	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
2E19	12" MECHANICAL JOINT CAP	EA	3	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00
2E20	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
2E21	12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
2E22	12"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	25	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 192,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 177,500.00
2E23	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	35	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 203,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 297,500.00
2E24	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 2)	EA	13	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 95,680.00
2E25	20" DIA. 3/8" STEEL CASING	LF	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 232.00	\$ 4,640.00
2E26	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" PVC WATERLINE (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 53,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2E27	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2E1 thru 2E27)					\$ 2,188,355.00		\$ 1,589,791.00		\$ -		\$ 1,807,451.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part 2F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2F)	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2F2	REMOVE 12" PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	1,153	\$ 38.00	\$ 43,814.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 58,803.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,295.00
2F3	REMOVE AIR RELEASE VALVE & MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00
2F4	10" SDR 26 PVC (0'-6')	LF	7	\$ 137.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
2F5	10" SDR 26 PVC (6'-8')	LF	29	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,060.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
2F6	10" SDR 26 PVC (8'-10')	LF	269	\$ 154.00	\$ 41,426.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,350.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150.00	\$ 40,350.00
2F7	10" SDR 26 PVC (10'-12')	LF	940	\$ 172.00	\$ 161,680.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 159,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 176.00	\$ 165,440.00
2F8	10" SDR 26 PVC (12'-14')	LF	252	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 52,920.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 176.00	\$ 44,352.00
2F9	10" SDR 26 PVC (14'-16')	LF	172	\$ 226.00	\$ 38,872.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 41,280.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 176.00	\$ 30,272.00
2F10	10" C900 DR-18 PVC (10'-12')	LF	20	\$ 228.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 219.00	\$ 4,380.00
2F11	10" C900 DR-18 PVC (12'-14')	LF	20	\$ 226.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 219.00	\$ 4,380.00
2F12	12" SDR 26 PVC (10'-12')	LF	24	\$ 287.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,960.00
2F13	12" SDR 26 PVC (12'-14')	LF	101	\$ 334.00	\$ 33,734.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 404.00	\$ 40,804.00
2F14	12" C900 DR-18 PVC (10'-12')	LF	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 424.00	\$ 8,480.00
2F15	12" C900 DR-18 PVC (12'-14')	LF	20	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 424.00	\$ 8,480.00
2F16	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1,874	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,992.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,110.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,118.00
2F17	WELL POINTING (> 10')	LF	1,390	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,130.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,480.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,480.00
2F18	4' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	7	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
2F19	MANHOLE EXTRA DEPTH (> 6')	VF	43	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 81,700.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 310.00	\$ 13,330.00
2F20	MANHOLE TRENCH SAFETY	EA	10	\$ 844.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
2F21	12" WASTEWATER FORCEMAIN	LF	1,197	\$ 190.00	\$ 227,430.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 167,580.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 180.00	\$ 215,460.00
2F22	12" 45° BEND	EA	13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24,700.00
2F23	FORCE MAIN AIR RELEASE VALVE AND 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 72,900.00
2F24	CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" PVC FORCE MAIN (INCLUDES ALL REQ'D FITTINGS)	EA	6	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 46,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
2F25	WASTEWATER BYPASS OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2F26	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2F1 thru 2F26)					\$ 1,180,701.00	\$ 1,074,453.00	\$ -	\$ 946,541.00			
Part 2G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2G)	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2G2	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 2" GAS LINE	LF	621	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,452.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,484.00
2G3	REMOVE & HAUL OFF EXISTING 8" GAS LINE	LF	7,330	\$ 16.00	\$ 117,280.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 63,038.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,320.00
2G4	REMOVE GAS RISER (INCLUDING PIPE FENCE)	LS	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
2G5	GAS LINE TRENCH EXCAVATION, BEDDING & BACKFILL	LF	8,255	\$ 20.00	\$ 165,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 280,670.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 33.00	\$ 272,415.00
2G6	PIPE TRENCH SAFETY	LF	8,255	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 13,208.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,127.50
2G7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2G1 thru 2G7)					\$ 315,241.00	\$ 380,158.00	\$ -	\$ 324,446.50			
Part 2H - I.T. INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2H)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2H2	PULL BOX FOR 2" I.T.	EA	12	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 40,320.00
2H3	2" BLANK I.T. CONDUIT	LF	7,195	\$ 17.00	\$ 122,315.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 131,308.75	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 26.00	\$ 187,070.00
2H4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2H - I.T. INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2H1 thru 2H4)					\$ 183,315.00	\$ 194,208.75	\$ -	\$ 239,390.00			
Part 11 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2I1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2I)	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2I2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24 IN)	LF	24	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,320.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 287.00	\$ 6,888.00
2I3	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	46	\$ 380.00	\$ 17,480.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 18,860.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 466.00	\$ 21,436.00
2I4	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	LF	88	\$ 735.00	\$ 64,680.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 69,520.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 776.00	\$ 68,288.00
2I5	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	280	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,680.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.

DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)

BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
216	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	495	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,335.00
217	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4")	LF	405	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,415.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00
218	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE)	LF	990	\$ 66.00	\$ 65,340.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 71,280.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 58.00	\$ 57,420.00
219	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 8) BARE	LF	2,295	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,508.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,590.00
2110	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 8) INSULATED	LF	2,495	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,485.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,487.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,489.00
2111	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 6) BARE	LF	55	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 170.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.50	\$ 137.50
2112	ELEC. CONDR. (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 352.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.65	\$ 291.50
2113	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR.) (12 AWG)	LF	3,705	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,967.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.90	\$ 10,744.50
2114	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/ APRON	EA	9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00
2115	GROUND BOX TY 2 (243626) W/ APRON (POLYMER CONC.)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00
2116	ELC. SRV. TY T 120/240 000(NS)SS(E) PS (U)	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
2117	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	EA	2	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 96,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2118	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,310.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,780.00
2119	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(GRN ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
2120	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,310.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,780.00
2121	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(YEL ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
2122	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED)	EA	17	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,310.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 5,780.00
2123	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED(RED ARW)	EA	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
2124	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	14	\$ 671.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10,080.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 585.00	\$ 8,190.00
2125	BACKPLATE W/ REF BRDR(3 SEC)	EA	25	\$ 215.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 188.00	\$ 4,700.00
2126	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	890	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,136.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,780.00
2127	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	795	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,226.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,908.00
2128	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	565	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,034.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,638.50
2129	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	1,025	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 5,330.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,305.00
2130	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (32') LUM & ILSN	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2131	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (44') LUM & ILSN	EA	2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 51,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
2132	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (60') LUM & ILSN	EA	3	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 148,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
2133	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM (65') LUM & ILSN	EA	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 49,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2134	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
2135	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	14	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2136	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
2137	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	EA	2	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
2138	ILSN (LED) (6S)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
2139	ILSN (LED) (8S)	EA	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00
2140	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	7	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 61,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50,400.00
2141	RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	4	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
2142	PTZ CCTV CAMERA (IN PLACE) (COHU)	EA	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
2143	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2I - TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items 211 thru 2143)				\$ 903,820.00		\$ 953,166.00		\$ -		\$ 877,636.00	
Part 2J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2J1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART 2J)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2J2	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	10,950	\$ 15.00	\$ 164,250.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 199,837.50	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 22.00	\$ 240,900.00
2J3	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	LF	525	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,050.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 41.00	\$ 21,525.00
2J4	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/ APRON	EA	75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2J5	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B)	CY	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 12,200.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 890.00	\$ 17,800.00
2J6	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2J1 thru 2J6)				\$ 326,700.00		\$ 366,587.50		\$ -		\$ 390,225.00	
Part 2K - MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASUREMENT AND BASIS FOR PAYMENT)											
2K1	ALLOWANCE FOR WETLANDS MITIGATION	AL	1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART 2K - MITIGATION (Items 2K1 thru 2K1)				\$ 500,000.00		\$ 500,000.00		\$ -		\$ 500,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: LJA Engineering, Inc.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: LJA Engineering, Inc. (Dylan W. Klare, PE)
 BID DATE: Wednesday, May 8, 2024

RFB 5630 Project No. 21066 Yorktown Blvd. (Rodd Field Rd. to Oso Creek Bridge) Bond 2020 Base Bid No. 2 - Concrete				JE Construction Services, LLC 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409		Anderson Columbia Co., Inc 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

BID SUMMARY											
PART 2A - GENERAL (Items 2A1 thru 2A14)				\$	1,315,553.00	\$	1,467,465.30	No Bid		\$	1,932,424.75
PART 2B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2B1 thru 2B79)				\$	11,373,685.00	\$	15,496,487.20	No Bid		\$	12,578,578.90
PART 2C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2C1 thru 2C5)				\$	1,451,102.00	\$	1,040,118.00	No Bid		\$	1,340,200.90
PART 2D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2D1 thru 2D48)				\$	5,793,835.00	\$	6,369,103.70	No Bid		\$	5,420,557.60
PART 2E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2E1 thru 2E27)				\$	2,188,355.00	\$	1,589,791.00	No Bid		\$	1,807,451.00
PART 2F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2F1 thru 2F26)				\$	1,180,701.00	\$	1,074,453.00	No Bid		\$	946,541.00
PART 2G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2G1 thru 2G7)				\$	315,241.00	\$	380,158.00	No Bid		\$	324,446.50
PART 2H - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2H1 thru 2H4)				\$	183,315.00	\$	194,208.75	No Bid		\$	239,390.00
PART 2I - TRAFFIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2I1 thru 2I43)				\$	903,820.00	\$	953,166.00	No Bid		\$	877,636.00
PART 2J - STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2J1 thru 2J6)				\$	326,700.00	\$	366,587.50	No Bid		\$	390,225.00
PART 2K - MITIGATION IMPROVEMENTS (Items 2K1 thru 2K1)				\$	500,000.00	\$	500,000.00	No Bid		\$	500,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID NO. 2 • PARTS 2A thru 2K				\$	25,532,307.00	\$	29,431,538.45	No Bid		\$	26,357,451.65

No Errors	No Errors	No Errors	See Note 1
-----------	-----------	-----------	------------

Notes

1. Reytec Construction bid deemed non-responsive due to failure to provide an acceptable bid security (bid bond, cashier's check, etc.).